Tuesday, December 21, 2021, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the proposal to have The Waldinger Corp. repair Liebert Unit #1 condenser and do a leak check, for the amount of \$4,300.92.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to table Agenda Item# 2a MOU-Cook's pay scale increase/Elderly Nutrition

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the purchase of batteries and HeartStart Chest Pads in the amount of \$513.00.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to set a public hearing for the County Redistricting Ordinance for December 28, 2021, January 4 & January 11, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. in the Supervisors Office of the Jasper Couty Courthouse.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Community Development Director Kevin Luetters presented bids to the Board for the demolition project of the property located at 1410 Jade St., Jasper County, Iowa, and they are as follows:

Lanphier Excavating L.L.C. \$15,750

VanRysWyk Plumbing & Heating Inc. \$17,500

Griffith Masonry Inc. \$44,415

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the quote from Lanphier Excavating L.L.C.in the amount of \$15,750 to do the demolition project of the property located at 1410 Jade St., Jasper County, lowa.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the Zoning Commission's recommendation approving the Co-Line Urban Renewal Plan.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-91 approving the Construction Evaluation of Confined Feeding Operating Structures in accordance with Iowa Code Section 459.304.(3).

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-92 authorizing the filing of Iowa Code Chapter 657A Petition for Abandoned Property located at 3169 S. 80th Ave. W., Monroe, Iowa 50170.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-93 authorizing the filing of Iowa Code Chapter 657A Petition for Abandoned Property located at 8770 S. 76th Ave. E., Sully, Iowa 50251.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve claim through 12/21/2021.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 12/14/2021.

YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to adjourn the Tuesday, December 21, 2021, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: TALSMA & CUPPLES

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Doug Cupples, Chairman